CITY OF Meeting Date:  05/8/12

ACTION TYPE OF ITEM
O X N A RD O Approved Recommendation [0 Info/Consent

O Ord. No(s). m  Report

% a R'es.. No(s). O Public Hearing (Info/consent)

O Other O Other

Prepared By: Kymberly Horner H‘ H . Agenda Item No. O "Z

Reviewed By: City Mana City Attorney Finance (\]U Other N/A

DATE:" May 1, 2012

TO: Community Developmént Commission Successor Agehcy

"~ FROM: Curtis P. Cannon, Director W \\4"’ LCW{\
essor

Community Development Commission Succ gency

SUBJECT: Adoption of Revised Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) for the
Period February 1, 2012 — June 30, 2012

RECOMMENDATION

That the Community Development Commission Successor Agency (“Successor Agency”), in accordance
with the requirements of ABx1 26, adopt a resolution approving a Revised ROPS, setting forth a
schedule of payments for obligations of the Successor Agency, for the period of February 1, 2012,
through June 30, 2012.

DISCUSSION

ABx1 26 defines 2 ROPS as a document setting forth the minimum payment amounts and due dates of
payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period. The attached Revised
ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation by which payments will be required during the period of
February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012, and the minimum payment amounts and due dates of payments
required by each enforceable obligation.

In accordance with ABx1 26, the ROPS is required to be presented to the Oversight Board every six
months for approval. However, due to the lawsuit filed in the California Supreme Court and the ultimate
timing of that decision, the original deadline to approve the first period ROPS was pushed back and
covered the period February 1, 2012, to June 30, 2012. On April 9, 2012, Successor Agency. staff was
notified by email by the Ventura County Auditor-Controller’s (“VAAC”) Office of a revised format that
the State Department of Finance (“DOF”) made to the ROPS. The email from the VAAC office further
stated that the DOF may not have notified former redevelopment agencies of the change. Successor
Agency staff did not receive any such notification. Due to the timing of the notification, questions
pertaining to the new format and the April 16, 2012, deadline to submit the Draft ROPS,; staff was unable
to comply with DOF’s request to use the revised format. Furthermore, the form’s instructions from the -
VAAC were not consistent with the instructions from the DOF, and there was no statutory requirement to
use the DOF’s revised form. It was also brought to Staff’s attention that many other counties and former
redevelopment agencies elected not to use the revised form.



Adoption of ROPS for February 1, 2012 — June 30, 2012
May 1, 2012
Page 2

At the Oversight Board meeting of the Successor Agency, held on April 25, 2012, the Oversight Board
directed Successor Agency staff to use the DOF’s revised form.

Attachment No. 1 contains the Revised ROPS for the period of February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012,
using the DOF’s revised spreadsheet. Additionally, staff has made corrections to typographical errors
found in the original ROPS. Staff also eliminated a number of fagade applicants who have chosen not to
participate in the Fagade Program. These corrections can be found on Attachment 2.

The Revised ROPS is attached to the resolution that is attached to this report. Staff has been inclusive in
its interpretation of what should be listed. The Revised ROPS has been prepared to satisfy the
requirements of ABx1 26, and is not a document creating obligations. For example, some payments are
listed as contingent and will become due only upon the occurrence of certain events.

Disclaimer

Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively amend the Revised ROPS in order to
remove therefrom line items which are subsequently disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the
DOF. Provided, however, that none of such authorization, removal or adjustment shall be deemed to be,
nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 or such action by the Oversight
Board and/or the DOF. The Successor Agency reserves all rights of the Successor Agency to challenge
the validity and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1 26 in any administrative or judicial
proceeding, without prejudice to the Successor Agency's right to list any such removed item on this or a
future ROPS. The Successor Agency reserves the right to pursue any and all appeals and any available
legal or equitable remedy provided or available by law to obtain the correction of any erroneous decision
regarding the ROPS.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Approval of this action does not in itself create obligations and has no financial impact.

Attachment #1 — Resolution to Adopt a Revised ROPS for the Period February 1, 2012 — June 30, 2012
#2 —ROPS Corrections



OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
SUCCESSOR AGENCY ADOPTING AN AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2012 — JUNE 30, 2012

THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR
AGENCY HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 (“AB 26™) and AB x1 27 (“AB 277) were passed by
the State Legislature on June 15, 2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission is dissolved
as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be deemed as a
former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS; Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) designates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City of
Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution;

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. S194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx! 26 and established May 1,
2012 as the date by which the draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (*ROPS”) must be
prepared; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a ROPS every six months after the initial ROPS period.,

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted a Draft ROPS: and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2012 the Oversight Board to the Oxnard Community
Development Commission Successor Agency directed Successor Agency Staff to amend the
ROPS to incorporate the State Department of Finance’s revised ROPS’ format; and

WHEREAS, the revised Amended ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which
payments will be required during the period of February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012,
identifies the minimum payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each

ATTACHMENT \ -
PAGE_ ) OF b




Resolution No.
Page 2

such enforceable obligation, and that the Amended ROPS conforms to the State Department of

Finance format ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
resolves:

Section 1, The Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor
Agency hereby finds and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

Section 3. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively

amend the ROPS in order to remove therefrom line items which are subsequently
disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance,
provided, however, that neither such authorization nor such removal shall be deemed to
be, nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 or such
action by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance. The
Successor Agency reserves all rights of the Successor Agency to challenge the validity
and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1 26 in any administrative or judicial
proceeding, without prejudice to the Successor Agency's right to list any such removed
item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor Agency reserves the right to pursue any
and all appeals and any available legal or equitable remedy provided or available by law
to obtain the correction of any erroneous decision regarding the ROPS. '

Section 4. The attached Amended ROPS is hereby adopted.
Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 6. The Successor Agency’s Secretary Designate shall certify as to the
adoption of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this  day of , 2012, by the following
vote: .

AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:

ATTACHMENT, \

PAGE _2.___ OF




Resolution No.
Page 3

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairman

ATTEST:

Daniel Martinez, Secretary Designate

AP ED AS TO FORM:

/Y
fflayifﬂriberg, General Counsel 5 - 2.

ATTACHMENT \

PAGE_ > OF_lL




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE January 2012 to June 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency

Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

L!Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Total Due for Six Month Period

61,813,541.83

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF

Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Adeministrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not

include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure)

11,508,302.50
47,504,835.96

907,572.00
1,892,831.37

o 4 » 3

2,375,241.80

Certification of Qversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

Current
Total Qutstanding Total Due
Debt or Ob[iggtion During Fiscal Year
Dutstanding Debt or Obligation 751,797,509.70 116,443,280.23

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

, Name Title
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.
Signature Date
o I
S =
w5
- =
=
-...'
o
]
S~




pt

Name of Redevelopment Agenicy: Oxnard Commmunity Development Commission Suceessor 0} FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}
Praject Area(s) CCRP .
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AR 26 - Section 34177 [
Payable from the Redevelopment Pre Tax Trust Fund [RPTTF)
Contract{Agreement | Total Due Duting |~ i P p ts W“‘: "
) _ ' ) Total Cutstanding |~ Fiscal Year | Funding ayments by mon
Project Name f Debt Ubligation Evecution Date _ Payee Dascription Project Area__| Debit or ObiEgati 20112092+ Source ] Jan2012]  Feb 2012 Mar2012 | Aproviz | Mayaotz | dwnzoiz I Total
1){CCRP Tax Allecation Refunding Wells Fargo Dovmtown Infrastructure Capital Improvement Projects and CCRP 13,975,000,00] 2,438,188 0O[RPTTF 313,066.75] z,uno.uﬁl 1.065.06(.05, $§ 138312375
|Bond 2004 Fagade Pragram
2)[CCRP County Property Tax [Ventura County Audior Taxes o Heritage Square Property CCRP 65,262.00] 63,262.00(RPTTF 65,262.00) § 65,262.00
Controller
3)|Social Security Building Alert Property Mgmt. Co. Property Management ICCRP 9,600.00 4,600.00 |RPTTF 800.00 806.00 800,00 800.00 800.00 [ $ 4,000,00
4)|Sacial Security Buifding Alart Praperty Mgmt Co. Property Maintenance CCRP 192,009.00| 192,000.00lRPTTF 8,000.00 8,000.400 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | § 40,000.00
5HHeritage Square HOA Dues lanthly Association Cues. Per HSPOA Agreement [CCRP 24.000.00 24,000.00 [RPTTF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,900.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 [ § +0,000.00
)| Social Security Buliding Roof and Contractor/City New Roof and New Heating and Alr system CCRP 84,000.00 84,000.00 [RPTTF 8400000 | § 84,000.00
HWAC Repair
T)|Fagade and Pairt Improvement Steve Greene Const./Sta Capilal Improvement Project ICCRP 40,968, 40,968 28IRPTTF 6,442, 5,442.28 6442 6,442.26 6,442.26| $ 32,211.30
Prograim Maria Necn/ Daniets Const. B
8)|Fagade and Paint Improvement Albilo Const. Soo Hoo Capital Imprevement Project CCRP 38,571.89) 7.714.38] 7.714.3 7,714,38] 7.714.38 7.714.38] § 38,571.90
Building .
{Angeia So00 Hoa)
9)fFagade and Paint Improvement [Dewntiown Fagade - appraved [Capital improvement Project CCRP 60,000.00 60,000.00|RPTTF 12,020.00) 12,060.004 12,000.00] 12,000.00f 12,000.00 5 60,000.00
project Galden Chicken lnn
10){LMIHF Debt - CCRP City of OxnardfSuctessor fAs per SO) CeRP 46,756,124.00 1,120,000.00 [RPTTF 224,000,80 224,000.00 | 224,000.00 224,000.00 224,00000 [ § 1,120,000.00
11)|Coniracts and Services Lmnnmic Development Real Estate CCRP 15,000.00) 15,000.000RPTTF 15,000.00f & 15,000.00
Collaborative Ventura County
12 CCRP City Advances Long Term City of Oxnard General Fund ~ [Development of Project Area ICCRP 8,265,215.36] $8,265215.36| § 8,265,215.36
ISJLCCRP City Advances Shart Term City of Oxnard General Fund |Dewntown Projects, Pregrams and Activifes ICCRP sas,aun.uﬁh €35,380.00] $  635,880.00
14 3 N
15 B B
| 15)] s -
17 [} -
18] 3 -
19, | $ -
20) I $ -
23)| $ -
22) 5 B
23] $ -
24) 8 -
25 [ -
26 k3 -
27y 3 -
28) 5 -
28] 3 _
30 S N
31 | 5 N
32) | $ -
!Totals - RPTTF Funding $ 70161621564 [§ 12,988.685.5¢ NIA 3 - $ 59683664 [ § 574.023.20 | $260,956.654 ] § 32821864 | $5,693,238.00 | § 11,753,.274.31
* The Preliminary Draft R Obli FPayment Sch {ROPS} is to he completed by 3Hi2012 by the agency, and sub: be appi d by the board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State G and State Dy #f Finance by April 15, 2012, It is not a requirene]
that the Agreed Upon P, Audit be d before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS 1o the State C ller and State of Finance.
** Alltotals due during fiscal year and are proj
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {Forfiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocatad to the Agency prior to February 1, 201
RPTTF - Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond praceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, et
L ow and Magerate Income Hou: Adimin - Suceessor Agency Administrative Allowanc
& o
m =
[
¢ =
V=
i3 |
=
—i
T
— —




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnasd Comenunit Development Commission Sucoesser Agenc

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

Project Area(s) Dawnigwn
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()
Total Total Due Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
ContractiAgreement Quistanding During Fiscal b B
Debi or Year Funding ayrrents by month
Project Name / Dabl Ohbligati Execution Date Payee _Description Project Areal _obtigation 2011-2012% Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2072 Total
1){Downlown City Advance Long Cily of Oxnard General Fund Project Area Development DT 1,139,572.00] 1,138,572.00|RPTTF $ -
Term Loan I
2)[McGrath Wheel Chair Lit ContractorCity New Wheel Chair Lift for CDC owned Properly DT 80,090.00 80,000.00/RPTTF . 3 N
3}Herilage Square Facility Rental Supermedia, LLC Herilape Square Reimbursement DT 9,489.00 9,480.00 1RPTI'F 790.75 790.75 790.75 70075 790.75 | 395375
Progam Verizon Califomnia
Office Depot
Mehle Printing
Contract Fumishings
lntemational
Ventura County Wedding Expo
Yellowpages Local Directory
Alliance Fire Pratection
'Ventura County Reporter
| Print on Deman
4)|Conlracts and Services Mayer, Hoffman, McCann P.C |Theater Analysis DT 10,000.00] 10,000.00{RPTTF 5 N
SHLMIHF-R108 City of Qxnard Successar Set-Aside DT 12,680,052.00 94,000.00 |[RPTTF 18,800.00 18,800,00 18,800,00 18,800.00 1880000 $ 94,000.00
Agency
5) -
E -
B —
5 —
10)| -
ki) -
0 B
13 -
14 5 N
185) $ N
16; $ B
17, 3 -
15[ 3 -
19) | 5 -
20 ! [ -
21) 5 .
22)| ] -
23)] 3 -
24 5 -
25 $ -
26) k3 -
27 3 -
28 ] -
29) 5 N
30, 5 .
31 ! $ -
32} | . § -
[rotais - RFTTF Funding $13,920.113.00 § $ 1,393,061.00 N/A 5 ~ |5 195007519 19590.75)% 165007518  19.59075]s  19.590751 5 97,053.75
* The P ¥ Draft R ized Obli Payment Sch (ROPS) is to ba completed by 31172012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Depactment of Finance by April 15, 2012, ftis nota
requirement that the Agreed Upon Pr Audit be d before itting the final O i \pp d ROPS to the State Controlier and State Departrent of Finance,
*“ Al totals due during fiscal year and pay aire proj
*** Funding from the ¥: (For fiscal 2011-12 ouly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds . Qther - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

0

rs”:lo ja

LNIWHOY.

LMIHF and Mo facome Housing Fund
= %

|
H
H
H
i
|




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Qxnard Community Develepment Commission Successor Agency . FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Asea(s) HERD
PRAFT RECOGNZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDBULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (7}
I I Payable from the Red
Contraotgroesment Total Due During | = 'ayable from Redevelopment Properly Tax Trust Fund (RPTYF)
. ) Total Outstanding {  Flscal Year | Funding LPayments by manth
[Praject Name / Debt Obligation Execulion Date, Payee Descrigﬁm Project Area ] Debit o7 Obligation 2011-202- Source |.Jan2012§ Feb 2012 fiar.2012 Apr2012 May 2012 JE 2012 Totat
THHERQ Tax Alloc Eond 2006 Wells Fargo Strea1 Reconstruction Project HERQ fﬂ.415.000.ﬂﬂ1 783,184.00[RPTTF 1,920.00 262,117.09) 518,117.00( § 783,154.00
2)|HERO Tax Alfoc Bend 2008 Viells Fargo RiverPark Parking Structure Infrastructura HERQ 11,445,000,00} 1,164,857.00(RPTTF 260,819.00] 450,819.00 | $ 711 ,633.00
3)JHERC DDA Esplanade Re-use Homa Depot Development of [ Tax Increment Tax Sharing Payments HERO 3461,401.0Q 356,000.08 [RPTTF 356,000.00 $ 356,000.00
Projeci NMaryand IC,
4HHERO RiverPark OPA hRiverPark A, Shea Homes, Impi New Develp HERO 410,000,000, 04} 1,000,000.00|RPTTF & $ -
5)|Gateway Signs Design Hunt Design Fabrication and inslallation HERO 141,602.42 141,602.42 $ 141860242
[HERO and Downlown Fagade ‘Vendors/Contractor Gapital improvement Praject HERO 25,000.00 ] 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 200000 % 10,000.00
Erogram. .
7)|Fagade and Paint Improvement Dominik's Kallan R Capital Imp Project HERO 60,000,001 $0,000.00|RPTTF 12.Dﬂﬂ.05! 12,000.0 12,000.09) 12,000.04) 12000000 §  60,000.00
Program rian Hengelier)
8)|Fagade and Paint Improvernent approved project - Babity Capital Improvement Project HERO &0,000.00 &0,000.00[RPTTF $2,000.00] 12,000.00} 12,000.004 12,000.004 $2,000.000 §  60,00000
Center .
(lames Sukman Lee
9}|Fagade and Paint Improvement Video Liguidatars {James Capiial Improvernent Project HERO 60,000.00{ 60,000.00fRPTTF 12,000.04| 12,000.60] 12,060.0 12,000.0 120,00/ $  60,000.00
Program [Sukaman Les)
10)Fagade and Painl Improvement approved project - Advance Ar]Capital Improvement Project HEROQ 10,000.00 10,000.00 {RPTTF 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2000.001 3 8,000.00
11)[Fagade and Paint Improvement Radio Shack ‘Capital Improvement Praject HEROC 10.400.Co) 10.000.CR[RPTTF 3.00] 2,000.00) 2,000.00 2,600.60 2,000.00 5 &,004.00
Program
12)|I.MIHF Debt - HERG City of Oxnard/Successor As per SOI HERO 98,450,387.00] 2,359,000.00]RPTTF & 471,800.00f 471,800.00] 471,800.00] 471,800.00 | § 471,800.00 | $ 2,359.000,00
. LMIHF
13)|Oxnard Medians City of Cxnard Phase || of Median Improvement Project HERO 118,717.9 118,717.91|RPTTF . $ -
144HWY 101 Rice interchange [Contracior Road/freeway Interchange improvements HERO 76,959.00)] 76,989.00[RPTTF I3 -
18)|Campus Park Phase | and i Contractor [Park Improvements HERD 16,768,000,00)] 16,768,000.00RPTTF 5 -
18)[HERG Fagade Program Cantractorfvendors! ﬂ|_=a|c;ac|e improvement Pragram IHERO 1,143,903.21| 1,143,903.21|RPTTF 3 -
17| Contracts and Services Hunt Design. Designer of Govemment Exhibits, signs and graphics HERQ 200,000.0 42,200.000RFTTF 42,300.00 $ 42,300.00
1 5 -
19 [ [ -
20 | 5 -
21 $ -
23y $ -
231| s B
24) $ -
25) s -
) % -
27 5 -
2 ] B
2! S _
30 5 N
31 | 3 -
32 | - 3 .
Tolals - RPTTE Funding $152,445980.54 | $ 24.179,302.54 NiA $_ - $1.312.441.42 | $776,917.00 | § 51380000 $ _513.600.00 | §1.482.7365.00 | $ 4,599,604.42
* The Preliminary Draft R ized O fon Payment {ROPS} is to be completed by 3112012 ﬁy the successor agency, and y be apy by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted fo the Stale C. and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, it
is not a requiremsent that the Agreed Upon Pr Audit be before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controll and State D of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and are proj
fa ding soul rom the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTFR could alsa mean tax increment aliacated to the Agency prior to Febnrary 1, 2012.)
RI -~ Raslevel nt Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
erate Income Housing Funct Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Tl 407 ] ove
B



Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund (RPTY¥F)
Project Area(s) Ormond Beach

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*) .

l I Total Tatal Due Payabie from the Redevelopment Properiy Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
ContractiAgreement . Outstanding During Fiscal i P by
Debt or Year Funding 2yments by monity

Project Name / Debt Obligation xecution Datd Payee Description Project Area Obligation 2011-2012* ¢ Sowrce |Jan 2012] Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

2006

1}{Ormond Beach Tax Alloc Bond Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project Ormond Beach 5,180,000.00 243,376.13|RF'1TF 1,920,00 105,928.13] 240,929.00 $ 34877713
Y LMIHF Debt - Ommnond Beach Cily of Oxnard/Succassor |As Pper S0 Ormond Beach 8,865,345,00) 374,000.00(RPTTF 74,806.00} 74,800.00( 74,800.00 74,800.00f 74,800.00 3 374,000.00

N

3}{Orrmond Beach Wetlands Contractorsivendors/City | Weflands Restoration Ormond Beach 511,897.00 511,897.00 |RPTTF [

5
§)

10),
11

12} -
13),

14)
15),
16}
17H
18),
18
20
21
22
23)
24)
25
26)
27)
28}
29

30

31)

32)

ammameaawmaamauamamu
'

Totals - RPTTF Funding $ 14,657,242.00 | $ 1,129,273.13 N/A $ - $ 76.720.00 | $180,728,13 $74,800.00 | $ 74,800.00 | $35,720.00 722,777.13

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS] is to be completed by 3/1{2012 by the 5 Or agency, and subseq y be app d by the oversighi board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, It is nat-a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be campleted before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Depariment of Finance.

** Al totals due during fiscal year and pay are praj d.

*** Funding sources from the successar agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eatnings, etc

%F - Low a%gnderate Income Housing Fund Adimin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
[©)
(1]

LNZWHDY.

TR




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Sugcesser Agency

Project Area(s) Southwinds

DRAFT RECOGMNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AE 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

AT 40 a0vd

T ANIWHOVLLY

l l Total
ContactiAgrasunent Outstanding |Total Due During] == Payable from the Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Debt or Fiscal Year | Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Ohbligation Execulion Date Payee Description Project Area Obligation | 2011-2012* Source  flan 201; Feb 2012 Marz012 I Apr2012 | May 2012] Jup 2012 Total
1)[Southwinds Tax Aliacation Bond Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Bond Sauthwinds 2,960,000.D 1,920.00 60,527 51 135,528,000 $  157,57550
2)[Southwinds City Advances Short City of Oxnard General Fund |Project Area Programs and Activitics |Southwinds 430,560.00 430,560.00RPTTF 430,560.0 $ 430,560.00
3){South Qxnard Library Gibbs, Giden, Lacher, Tumer [Capital Improvement Project and Legal Fees |Southwinds 600,000.00 600,000.00 [RPTTF 200,000.00 § 200,000,00
& Senet/ Contractor
A} Security Lighting & Security City of Oxnard/Contraclor Security Lights & Camera Equipment Soutiwinds 431,000.00) 431,000.000RPTTF & 431,000.00 | $  421,000.00
Camera LMIHF
5} SW-Housing Dwmership LMI Residents First Time Home Buyer Southwinds 345 B99.00 345,890.00 [RPTTF & $ -
LMIHF
) .
7)) .
) N
B) T
10) T
11 -
12] -
12} N
14) $ -
15) $ -
| 1€} $ _
1 3 -
18 ] -
19, $ -
20 5 -
2 3$ -
22 H -
23 % -
24)| s -
25) $ -
2§ [ N
27 $ -
28 5 .
29 § -
30 s N
31) $ -
32 3 -
Totals - RPTTF Funding $4,767.459.00) 3 2,442 480.00 NIA 3 - $ 63248000 |5  e0527.50(% - ] - $ 666,528.00 | $ 1,269,535 .50
—
— — m— — I i I E——
* The Preliminary Draft R 4 Obii Pay Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/4/2012 hy the agency, and y be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the Stafe G ler and State Dy of Finance
by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Pi dl Audit be d befora submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS o the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
= Al totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
“** Funding from the y: (For fiscal 201112 only, references to RPTTF could also mean fax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Ofher - resarves, rents, interest earnings, ete
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Suecessor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Osmard Community Development Commissicn Successor Agen ney FORM & - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) _Multiple Projact Areas.

PRAFT RECOGMIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (1]

. Fayable from the Redevelopment Property Fax Trust Fund RPTTF)
ConfractAgreement Total Due During | == Paymenis by month
. ) ’ ) Totat Outstanding | Fiscal Year | Funding yme
[Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Dale Payee Description Prolect Area | Dehi or Obligation 2011-201 2% Sourge |Jan 201 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2032 May 2012 Jun 2012 Tota
e ST L _— | Dehi of Obligation = S LN S L —.
1){CCRP Assessment District Ox. Downtown Myt Distict |Prof Properly Based iMaintenance District Paymem CCRP/DT 423,410.24| 139,000 Q0|RPTTF 69,475.50 3 59,475.50
Payment
2)|CCRP Homeowner Property Dues Heritage Square HSPOA Herritage Square Annual Mai Subsidy H CCRRIDT 43,000.004 43,000.000RPTTF 43,000.00 3 4300000
Dues Heritage Square
3} Downtown Lease Guaraniee Pmt ‘Oxnard Theater Group Downtown Theater lease guarantee payment [ICCRPIDT 26,712,000.00] 1,33%,600.00|RPTTF 111,300.00 111,300.007 111 ,300.051 1 ,300.051 111,300.000 $ ~ 556,500.00
50%
4){Heritage Square Programs (Giary Blum, HS Dotents Heritage Square Reimbursement . CCRP/DT 160,000.00] 160,000.00|RPTTF 169,000.00 $  160,000.00
5)|Cooperation Agreement City of Oxnard , To facilitaie the implementation of projects programs Al 411,525,850.0| 25,000,000.0XRPTTF 25,000,000.0 $ 25,000,000.60
a:;lmtes and admin costs of the agency
B}LCSG Conferences intemational Councll of 1Re‘t ail Retention & A ion G AN 220,000.00) 29,000.00|RPTTF 29,000.00 % 29,000.00
Shopping Centers .
T)|Laundramat Picject Wan Merdl Site Focation assi EBuitding | Per apy CRP & HERO 150,000, 150,000.00|RPTFF 50,000.00 50,000 50,000.00} $  150,000.00
in connection to acquisition of318 W 5th Streat
8)|Cffice Space City of Cxnard . BuildingSpace Rental Fees LAl 4,219,356.0 843, 870.00(RPTTF B43,870,00 $ 84387000
9} Bond Counset [Goodwin and Proctor Legal Counsel fer EDC Bonds Al 30,0000 30,000.00RPTTF 10,000.00 10,000.0 10,000.00] § 30,000.00
10)|Contracts and Services Kane, Ballmer, and Berkmvan Agency Legal Cousel All & Admin 250,000.00} 250,000.00[RPTTF 11,000.00 11.I]DU.IJA 11,000, 11,000.00} 11,000.00] § 55,000.00
11)|Contracts and Services EDCO |Ecnnnmlc Development Functions 104,000.00] 104,000 00RPTTF $ -
12)|Contracts and Services Tom Figg Project Development and: Review of appraisalscost |All & Housing 24,800,911 24,800.00|RPTTF 15,6000.00 5,000.00] 5,000.00] ,000.00) 5,000.00{ § 33,000.00|

. assumptions capital budgets, operating statements
marketing data and funding commitments

13)[Coniracts and Services FLA. Atmare & Sons Weed Abatement ICCRP/DT/OB 50,000.00] 50,000.00/RPTTF 235,000.00( & 25,000.00
14)|Contracts and Services. National Development Council |Affordable HousingAdvising on equity sources and stuctucingl] & Hausing 80,000.0 90,000,00RPTTF 7,500.00 7,500.004 7,500.0 7,500.0 7,500.00 § 37.500.00
15)}|Conltracts and Services HdL Coren & Cene -Property Tax and Tax Increment Prep Al & Heusing: 20,900.00} 20,000.00{RPTTF 1,666.67 1,666 87, 1,666.67] 1,666.67) 1,666.67] $ B,333.35
16)|CCRP City Advances Shart ’ City of Oxnard General Fund [Acquisition of Property in the Downtown ICORPIDT 2,028,922.01 2,028,923 00 RPTTF 2,028,922.00 $ 2028,922.00
Property Acquistion
17 s )
18)| 3 .
1) 5 N
24)| 5 -
21) $ -
22) 3 -
23) 3 -
24 3 -
75) 5 -
28) $ -
21 % _
28) $ -
29) ] ha
30) $ -
3T 3 T
Totals - RPTTF Funding ) 3 446,121.332.24 | 5 20 ,192.00 A 3 - $ 2.3080,734.17 | $ 25,186, 466,67 | 3 14646667 1 § 106.466.67 | §  171,466.67 | § 20.071,600.85
* The Preliminary Braft R i [= ion Payment Schedul [ROPS] isto be complened by 3H/2012 by the agency, and sub by the t ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. [t is nota Tequirement
that the Agreed Upon P di Audit ba before itting the final O App ROPS to the State Controfier and $tate Depamnem nf Finanne.
"* Alltotals due during fiscal year and are proj
*** Funding from the (For fiscal 2091-12 ondy, references te RPTTF could also mean tax ncrement allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 201
Redevelo) t Praperty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, el
Lm ow and grﬂe tncome Housing Fum Admin - Syccessot Agency Administvative Allowanc
o
m 5
=
. ==
£
=
—3




c){ 40 ” 39vd

Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Oxnard Community Development Commissian S Agency FORM B - Ali Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Praject Area(s) REA Project Area All
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AR 26 - Section 34177 (%)
I I Totat Payable from Other Revenue Sources
Outstanding | Totaf Due Dusing Funding
it
) S ContractiAgreement n Debt or Fiscal Year | Source —Fayments by month
Praject Name / Debt Obligation fxecution Dal Payee Description Project Area]  Obligation 2011-2092+ *+  Han zud Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1)|Makile Home Replacement Program |V Residents Wobile Home Replacement Program  [CCRP . 588B,890.95 588,890.95]LMIMF $ -
2H7th and Mela Affordable Housing Halsing Develo Affardable Housing Assist Dowtawn 250,000,601 250,000.00|LMIHF 250,000.00 %  250.000.00
3)tDowntown Fagade lmprovement ContractariYendors. Fagada impravement Program Drowntown 387,504.00 387,504.00 |Bond 5 -
Program
&0 Parking Lot R and City of Oxnard Parking Lot and Lighting Improvements [Downtown 253,741.00 253,741.00 {Bong 126,870.00 | 126,870.00 § 253740.00
Light to Downtown Parking Lot Fracead B
5)|Downtown Trash Encl City of Gxnard Repl. of Trash E in D 30,600.00 30,000.00 [Bond [] _
DT Oxnard . Proceed
8)|HERO Wagon Wheel "The Village® Oxnard CRFL Pariners, [Wagan Wheel Affordable Housing Loan JHERG 15,300,000.00 15,300,000.00 [LMIHF [ "
Housing LLC, QVFA, OVI
7)|HERD Colonial House [Qxnard Pacific Colonial House Affordable Hatsing HERO 4,200,000.00 4,200,000.00 |LAMIHF 4,200,000.00 $ 4,200,00000
AssodalesiPacific West  |Project I
B8)|HERD Pasea Nueva Paseo Nusvo LP Affiordable Housing Project Cypress HERO 5,000,000.00 £,000,000.00 |UVIHF 3,000,000.00 $ 3,000,000.00
. Neighbortand e
9}|HERO EDKOH Affordable Holsing Sonata At RiverPark Affordable Housing Loan HERD 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00 JLMIHF 1,650,000.Q0 § 1,850,000.00
Partners, LP/ED KOH "
1D)|HERD Aldersgalte Aff Housing JAldersgate Affordable Housing |oan HERC 760,000,00 241,000.00 [LMHF 241,000.00 $  241,000.00
11)|HERO Horne Buyer Aldersgate Funds for Aldersgate Fiojest HERQ 500,000.00 500,000.00 |[LMIHF 500,000,00 § 500,000.00
12)|HERC RiverPaik RivesPark A Manag MemberJAffordable Hovsing IHERO 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.00 |LMIHF 280,081.00 [ § 2%5981.00
JHERO Afiordable Housing Rehab L.MI Residents |Affordable Housing Pragram HERC 250,615.00 25061500 [LMIHF $ -
14)|Aff Housing Reimb Francisca De Asis Campos BRiverPark Morigags Reimbuisemant — [HERD 15,600.00 1,000.00 jLMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.c0 200,00 2000018 1,000.00
Agreement JAgreement
13){Affordable Housing Reimbutsament Emmanuel John Cervantes SRiverPark Mortgage Reimbuisement HERC 15,600.00 1,008.00 [LMIHF 200,00 200,00 200.00 200.00 20000135 1,000.00
Agraament . . .
16) Housing Rei Rei HERO 15.600.00 1,000,00 |LMIHF - 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.90 20000 | & 1,000.00
Agreement
7| Afford; Housing Reimb Everardo G. Dominguez & IfRiverPark Mongage Rembursempnt HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 JLMIHF 20000 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | % 1,000.00
Agraamam .
18)|Ah Housing Felipe Doméinguez & Yanira- lRiverPalk Mortgage Reimbursement  [HERG 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 20000 200.00 200.00 20000 | & 1.000.00
Agreement M D A
18)| At Hausing Rei Vairo Gardla & Alejandra 'RiverPark Mortgage Reimbyrserment  [HERD 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 2006.00 200.00 200.00 20040 20000 | $ 1,000.00
[Agreement Garcla Agreement -
2034 Housing R Juan J. Leyva & Racio RiverPark Morlgage Reimbrsement HERC 15,800.00 1,000.00 [LMIHF 200.00 208.00 200.00 200.00 20000 { § 1,000400
|Agreement Llamas-Leyva lAgreement
21) Housing Rei [Jose Luis henchaca & RiverPark Mottgage Reimbursement  JHERO 18,600.00 1,900.00 [LogiHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 2040.00 2000018 1,000,00
[Agreement Maria Lourdes Zamera Agreement
22)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement Salvador De Jesus Muncz  |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 [LMEHF 200.c0 200.00 200400 200,00 200.00 | § 1,000.c0
Agreement & Ofelia Munoz [Agreement !
23)|A Houslng Rei Sean Toan Nguyen & IRiverPark Morlgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,600.00 |LaNEF 200.00 20040 200,00 200,00 200001 § 1,000.00
Agreement [Phucng Dung Thi Ho Agreemsnt J
24)|Affe Housing R: Chiistina M. Therien RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIKF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200406 200.00 | & 1,000.00
Agresment lAgreament !
4 25)|Aff Housing Reimb Salvador Torres & Maria RiverPark Mofgage Reimbursement - |HERG 15,600.00 1,000,00 [LMIGF 20040 200.00 20000 200.00 20000 [ § 1,000,000
-~ |Agreement Guadalupe Tomres Agreement
“p} 28)|HERO RiverPark Shea Praperties it Parking Facility and Infrastucture HERO 1,471,274.33 1,471,274.33 |Bong 670,764.00 | § 670,764.00
‘j' 27)|HEROQ Street Reconstruction Project City of Oxnard/Contractor  [RERO Strest Reconstruction CIE HERO 1,429,973.00 1,438,973.00 IBon ) -
.28) Ormand Beach Sireet Reconstruction City of Oxnard/Cantractar  {Orincnd Beach Strect Reconstruciian (Osmond Beac 3,075,203,37 3,075,203.37 |Bon $ -
[Projact [CIF }_ Prage;
29) |Southwinds Resdential Rehab Lo Resi Housing Frogram Southwinds 455,602.00 455,602.00 LMlIl'IF 30,000.00 3 '30,000.00
30)|Cuesta Det Mar Housing Project Housing Autharity fford Huousiig Praject Southwinds 350,000.00 200,000.00 |[EMIBF F3 -
—El) Southwinds Street Recanstruction Clly of Oxnard/Contractor Street F CIP  [Southwl 24,736.00 24,736.00 |Bong 3 -
- Project Proceed
S,




32)|Project Management City Employees. [ Tima charged tnpranlf:cr:abla housing All 581,635.00 581,635.00 |[LMIHF 58,163.50 58,163.50 58,163.50 58,163,50 68,163.50 [ 5 290,817.50
j
33}|Kane, Baltmer and Berkman 1Kane, Balimer, and BerkmanfAgency Legal Gousel Hausing Projects Al 125,000.00 66,000.00 [LMIHF 11,000.00 11,000.60 11,000.00 41,000,00 11,00000 | § 585,000.00
34| Tom Figg Tom Figg rrnjecl Development and : Review of _ [All 99,300.00 30,000.00 |LMIHF 15,000.00 § 1500000
jappraisais, cost assumptions, capital
budgets, operating statemsnts,
marketing data and funding
35 * 5 -
36) Afiorca) Housing Compf: Rental :!furdf.ble H‘:_:‘uslng Aflordable Holsing Compliance AL 2,200,000.00 40,000.00 [LMIHF 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | 46,000.00
37} $ .
38) $ -
39) 3 .
40) $ T
41) 3 =
42) B i
43} 3 -
44) ] -
45) $ -
46)| $ -
A7) $ N
48) § -
48) $ -
50 $ N
51) 8 hl
52)| ] -
53} $ -
54) $ -
55) $ N
Totals LMIHF $36,748,142.95 | § 33,625,742.95 $ - $9,715,563.50 | § 79,563,50 | § 79,563.50 $ 320,563.60 | § 279,544.50 | $10,583 786.50
Totals Bond Procesds § 621115737 | § 6.211,157.57 $ - $ 126,870.00 | $126,870.00 { & - § - 13 - $ 25374000
Totals Other $ 1.471.274.33 | § 1,471.274.33 5 - 3 - E] - ] - $ - $ 670764.00 | & 670,764.00
|_Grand total - This Page ' $43,430,574.65 | $ 40.308,174.65 $_- §9.842.433.50 | $206,433.50 | $ 70.563.50 [ 5 329.563.50 | 3 1. 050,308.50 | $11,508,302.50
. The The Praliminary Draﬁ: R d Oblig P t Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the and subseq ly be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, It isnota requiremant that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed hefure submlltmg the final Overslght Approved ROPS fo the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and p it are p
*** Fundi from the : (Forfiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could alse mean tax increment aliacated to the Ageney prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF Redeveloprnent Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMiHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - S or Agency Administrative Allowance

q{ 40 Z’} 39Vd

INIWHIYLLY

l




Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Oxnapd Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM C - Admini ive Cost All Paid With Red:
Project Area(s} RDA Projeci Area All

p Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

Payable from the Admini: Al All ion **
Total Due During
‘Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding FPayments by month
Proiect Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obiiga!ion 2011-2092"" | Source = | Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jdun 2012 Total
1)|Personnel Services Cxnard CDC Salaries and Benefits Admin and Housing  [AJl 855,076.00 865,076.00 RPTTF 72,090.00; 72,090.00) 72,080.00] 72,090.00)] 72,090.00] §  360,450.00
2)Materials and Supplies Oxnard CDC Fostage Suscriptions AL 25,700.00 10,582,00 ‘EP'ITF 1,000.00) 1,000.00, 1,000.00] 1,000.00| 1,000,001 5,000.00
Office Supplies R
Minor Equipment O
3)Memberships CRA Membership All £20,000.00 12,000.00 RPTTF 12,000.00) $ 12,000.00
ICSC
League of CA Cities
4)|Maintenance Services Oxnard CDC Reimbursements, Rental Vehicle, Service Al 108,560.00 57,277.00 RPTTF 6,500.00 5,500.00| 5,500.00 5,500.00] 5,500.00f 27.500.00
Equipment
5)|Other Services Oxnard CDC Legal Advocacy, External Phone, Celf All 325,902 00 339,208.00 RPTTF 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00] 25,000.00 25,000.00| § 125,000.00
Phone, Vaice mail and LMIHF
"ﬁ_)'ﬁgd Charges Cxnard CDC BData Pracess, Liability Ins, Indirect Al 810,384.00 810,384.00 RPTTF 57,500.00] 67.500.00; 67,500.00 67,500.00] 67,500.00] § 337,500.00
Charges, Prorated Charges Facility Rental and LMIHF
TiJOPEB City Employee Other Post Employee Benefit Al 95,234.00 13,750.00 RPTTF 12,750.00[ §  13,750.00
8)|Pars-ERIP City Emplayee 4&@5 Employee salary and benefit All 247,647.00 X RPTTF 26,372.00] 3 26,372.00
9) ] -
10) § =
11 3 -
13) 3 -
13) ] -
14) 3 -
15; [ -
18] § -
10 3 -
18) 3 -
19) $ -
20} $ -
21 $ -
22) $ -
23] [y N
24) $ -
25) 3 -
26 $ -
27) $ -
28 $ N
$ -
3 -
5 _
s -
$ .
3 R
$ -
Totals - This Page § 2598,524.00 |5  2,170,279.00 $ - 5 18309000 | % 47100000 s 17100000 | 171 ;090.00 ] $ 211,212 00 $907,572.00
* Yhe Prelimi Draft R ized Obligation Pay {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the gency, and sub y be approved by the oversight hoard before the final ROPS is submitted to the State C: and State D of Finance by
ﬁil 15, 2012, ltgs not a requirement that the Agreed tpon P, o Audit be I before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS ta the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
IIQ" total duBrduring fiscat year and pay are proji
l unding scfittes from the successor agency: {Forfiseal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Aga_m:y priar to fehmary 1, 2012
RPTTF - Redeldlnpment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, stc
LMIHF - Low dfil Moderate Income Housing Find Admin - S Agency Administrati
=t - Adminisk#lve Cost Allowance £aps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 201112 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The cal ion shoutd not factar in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D

a| 0¢




Name of Redevelopment Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%}

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Total Total Due Pass Through and Other Payments =
Outstanding During Fiscal | Source
_ ) Debt or Year of Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Obligation 2011-2012* | Fund** |Jan 2012] Feb 2012 ar 2013 Apr 2012 |May 2012pun 201 Total
1} Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School [Pass-Through Payment CCRP 99,186.12 49,583.06] RPTIF 49,593.06 49,593,068
Dist
2)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Pass-Through Payment CCRP 69,918.86 34,959.43] RPTTF 34,958.43 34,959.43
District
3)|Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment CCRP 28,406.19 14,203.10 RPTTF 14,203.19] 14,203.10
College Dist
4)|Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  [Pass-Through Payment CCRP 147.40 73701 RPTTF 73.70| 73.70
Dist Childrens Center
5)|Statutery Payments Ventura County General  |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 157,089.20 78,544.60| RPTTF 78,544.60 78,544.60
Fund
6)| Statutory Payments \entura County Office of  [Pass-Through Payment CCRP 8,305,238 4,152.64] RPTIF 4,152.64 4,152.64
Education
7)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment CCRP 1,489, 16 744,58 RPTTF 744.58 744.58
Admin
8)|Statutory Payments Gounty Flood District Zone [Pass-Through Payment CCRP 15,184.45 7.682.23] RPTIF 7,692.23 7,592,23
#2
9)|Stalutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,181.17 2,590.59] RPTTF 2,520.59 2,590.59
Gol i j
10)| Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment CCRP 116,195.47 58,007.74] RPTTF £8,097.74 58,097.74
1)|Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water {Fass-Through Payment CCRP 5,546.39 2,773.20| RPTTF 2,773.20 2,773.20
District
12)Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School [Pass-Through Payment DT 16,139.89 8,069.94] RPTTF 8,069.94| 8,069,94
Dist
13)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Pass-Through Payment DT 11,377.61 5,688.81] RPTTF 5,685.81 5,688.81
Digtrict
14} Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment DT 4,622.23 2,311.12] RPTTF 231112 2,311,12
College Dist
15)| Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment pT 24.02 12.01] RPTTF 12.01 12.01
Dist Childrens Center
16)Statutory Payments Ventura County General  [Pass-Through Payment DT 26,486.93 13,243.47| RPTTF 13,243.47] - 13,243.47
Fund '
17)|Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  [Pass-Through Payment BT 1,351.42 B675.71| RPTTF 675.71 675.71
Education
18)| Statutory Payments County Flood Disfrict Pass-Through Payment DT 24247 121.24} RPTTF 121.24 121.24
Admin
13) Statuto%Payments County Flood District Zone [Pass-Through Payment DOT 2,472.68 1,236.34| RPTTF 1,236.34 1,236.34
x> #2
R [StatutonsPayments United Water Pass-Through Payment DT 843.78 421.89] RPTTF 421.89 421.89
L Conservation District
1)|StatutodZPayments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment DT 18,672.28 ,336.14] RPTTF 9,338.14 9,336.14
ot X m
—
22 Statutor-Payments Calleguas Municipal Water [Pass-Through Payment DT 1,145.96 572.98] RPTTF 572,98 572,98
3 District
8 | Statutdy Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment HERG 28,762.57 14,381.29] RPTTF 14,381.29 14,381.29
Sch Dist
4){Statutcfy Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment HERO 35,407.03 17,703.51] RPTTF 17,703.51 17,703.51
- District

S




Sch Dist

25)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School Pass-Through Payment HERO 140,934.28 70,467.14] RPTTF 70,467.14 70,467 14
Dist 467
26)|Statutory Payments Rio Elementary School Pass-Through Payment HERG 282,609.25 141,304.62] RPYTF 141,304 82 141,304.62
District ) o
27)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High Schoal Pass-Through Payment HERO 313,186.18 156,593.09] RPTTF 156,593.09 156,593.09
District
28)|Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment HERO 141,371.04 70,685.52] RPTTF 70,685.52 70,685.52
College Dist
29)|Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College Pass-Through Payment HERO 738,31 369.15| RPTTF 369.15 369.15
Dist Childrens Genter
30} Statutory Payments Ventura County General  [Pass-Through Payment HERO 475,131.91 237,565.96] RPTTF 237,565.96] 237,565.96
Fund
31)|Statutory Payments ERAF 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 145,577.75 72,788.87| RPTTF 72,788.87 72,788.87
32)|Statutory Payments ERAF 23-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 287,384.78 143,692.39] RPTIF 143,692 .39 143,692.39
33)|Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of Pass-Through Payment HERO 56,440,57 28,220.28] RPTIF 28,220.28 28,220.28
Education
34)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment HERO 6,497.54 3,248.77] RPTTF 3,248.77 3,248.77
Admin
35)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone [Pass-Through Payment HERQ 61,296.46 30,648.23] RPTTF 30,648.23] 30,648.23
#2
36)|Statutory Payments General Fund Ocean View |Pass-Through Payment HERO {124.94) (62.47)| RPTTF (62.47) (62.47)
Water Dist
37} Statutory Payments Oxnard Drain #1 Pass-Through Payment HERO 14,019.17 7,000.58] RPTTF. 7,009.58 7.009.58
38)|Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment HERO 1,745.76 872.88| RPTTF 87288 872.88
Gonservation District .
39)| Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment HERQ 409,829.08 204,914.54] RPTTF 204,914,54 204,914.54
40} Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment HERO 28,382.97 14,191.48; RPTTF 14,191.48 14,191.48
District
41)|Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elementry |Pass-Through Payment Drmond Beach {4,343.84) (2,171.92)| RPTTF (2,171.92) (2,171.92)
School Dist
42)Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (45,112.22) (22,556.11)| RPTTF (22,656.11) {22,556,11)
District .
43)| Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Pass-Through Payment DPrmond BeacH (37,340.33) {18,670.17)] RPTTF (18,670.17) (18,670.17)
District
44} Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (15,170.27) (7,585.13)| RPTTF (7.585.13) (7,585.13)
College Dist
45\ Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (78.41) (39.20)) RPTIF {39.20) (39.20)
Dist Chiidrens Centar
48)|Statutory Payments Vertura County General  [Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beadt 433,754.77 216,877.38] RPTTF 216,877.38] 216,877.38
Fund
47)| Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (6,815.77) (3,407.89)| RPTTF (3,407.89) (3,407 .89)
Education )
48)| Statutory Payments County Flood Disfrict Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach 4,104.93 2,052.46] RPTTF 2,052,456 2,052.48
Admin
49) Statuiory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment Prmond Beach 41,049,35 20,524.67] RPTIF 20,524.67| 20,524 87
#2
50)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beac (5.45) (2.72) RPTIF (2.72) (2.72)
I #d
—% Statutorﬂ’ayments General Fund Ocean View {Pass-Through Payment Drmond Beach 20.69 10.34f RPTTF 10.34] 10.34
" = \Water Dist
52)] StatutorgPayments United Water Pass-Through Payment Prmond Beach (2,746.36) {1,373.18)] RPTTF (1,373.18) (1,373.18)
= Conservation District
Statutor@ayments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment Drimond Beach (61,104 64) (30,552.32)) RPTIF (30,552.32) {30,552,32)
SN —
%S‘tatutoly Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (3,792.85) (1,886.42)] RPTIF (1,896.42) (1,896.42),
District .
Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment SwW 26,474.32 13,237.16f RPTTF 13,237.16) 13,237.18

ISE) Stalutor Payments

& i




56)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School [Pass-Through Payment sw (236.80) (118.40)( RPTTF (118.40) B {118.40)
Dist ' ’
§7)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Pass-Through Payment Sw 19,100.48 9,650.24] RPTTF 9,550,24| 5 9 550.24
District _ ‘ T
58} Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment Sw 7,788.49 3,899.25[ RPTTF 3,609.25 $ 3,880.25
College Dist .
59))5tatutory Payments Ventura Comm, College  [Pass-Through Payment Sw 1.85 0.92] RPTTF 0.92 $ 0.92
Dist Childrens Center
60)|Statutory Payments Veniura County General  |Pass-Through Payment Sw 358,227 69 178,113.84] RPTIF 178,113.84] $ 178,113.84
Fund .
61} Statutory Payments ERAF 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment SwW 2,518.53 1,259.27 RPTTF 1,259,27| F3 1,250,27
62})|Statutory Payments ERAF 93-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment SwW 5,375.55 2,687.78] RPTTF 2,6B7.78 $ 2,687.78
63)|Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  [Pass-Through Payment SwW. 3,504.50 1,752.251 RPTTF 1,752.25] [ 1,752.25
Education .
64)|Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment SW 12,309.13 6,154.56] RPTTF 6,154.56 5 6,154.56
Conservation District
65)|Statutory Payments City of Oxnarg Pass-Through Payment Sw 29,268,568 14,634.28 RPTTF 14,634.28 $. 14,634.28
66})|Staiutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water [Pass-Through Payment SwW 1,682.16 841.08| RPTTF 841.08 $ 841.08
District
67} $ - -
68) 3 -
69) 5 -
70) $ -
71) $ -
72) $ -
73) $ -
74) 5 -
75) $ -
76) $ -
77) 3 -
78) $ -
79) $ -

[ 80) $ -
81} $ -
82) $ -
83) $ -

$ R -

$ B

3 -

$ .
Totals - Other Obligations $ 3,785,662.73 | § 1,892,831.37 |35 - $ - $1,892,831.37 |5 - $ - $ - 5 - $  1,892,831.37

submitted to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. it is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS fo
the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

* All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

B+ Ey g sources from the successoragency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment alocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012}

&> RPTTFzRedevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, efc

e LMIHFROW and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

bl the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controlle
will the required pass-through payments prior to transferring money inte the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

=
=

A\ 409




Corrections to ROPS February 1, 2012 - June 30, 2013

Changed To Changed To Changed From Reason for Change
Page ltem Number
CCRP Project
Form A Page 1 Area No Changes No Changes
Downtown Mayer, Hoffman, McCann Mayor Hoffman McCann P.C
Form A Page 2 Item No. 4 Project Area P.C ' Spelling Carmrection
HERO Project Removed Facgade Per the request of
Form A Page 3 Area Applicants Fagade Applicant
Ormond Beach
Form A Page 4 Project Area No Changes No Changes
Form A Page 5 Southwinds No Changes No Changes
Muitiple/All Project Areas
tem Number - Project Name .
Ox. Downtown Maint. District
CCRP
. Assessment
Form A Page 7 CCRP ftem No. 1 District Payment Oxrard Downtown District Name Correction
’ CCRP Homeowner Dues Heritage
Homeowner Heritage Square Annual Square
Form A Page 7 CCRP ltem No. 2 Properly Dues Maintenance Subsidy - Name Correction
Oxnard CRFL Partners, $15,300,000 Oxnard CRFL Partners, LG
HERO Wagan LLC, OVFA, OV} and $25,000,000
Wheel "The As Recommended
Form A Page 8 HERO tem No. 6 Viliage" Housing by City Attomey
Oxnard Pacific Pacific West Communities
HERO Colonial Associates/Pacific West Corrected Name of
Form A Page 8 HERC ttem No. 7 House Communities Devetoper
HERO EDKOH ) ED KOH & Sonata Apts.
Affordable Sonata at RiverPark Sonala Pariners Corrected Name of
Form A Page 8 HERO ltem No. 9 Housing Partners LP/ED KOH Developer
RiverPark A Manag
- Member/RiverPark
LO[&A Page § HERO llem No 26 HERO RiverPark Shea Properties |1 Legacy,| LC Name Correction

3OV,

0
ANIWHOVLL




